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ship thirty-five, range eleven west, in the county of 
Dallas ; said dam to be constructed for hydraulic and 
manufacturing purposes, and for the purpose of facili-
tating driving of logs down said river : provided, that 
said dam shall not interfere with the rights of any per-
son heretofore acquired. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 

CHAPTER 333. 

[Published April 21, 1864.] 

AN ACT to revive and continue in force the charter of the Ashland 
and Iron Mountain railroad company. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Chapter one hundred and-sixty of the Time extended 

private and local laws of 1859, entitled "an act to in- ten "all.  
corporate the Ashland and Iron Mountain railroad com- 
pany," is hereby revived, and shall remain and continue 
in force for and during the term of ten years from and 
after the 17th day of March, 1863, and the franchises, 
privileges and immunities thereby granted to said rail-
road company, are hereby confirmed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 

CHAPTER 337. 

[Published April 21, 1864.] 

AN ACT to amend an act entitled "an act to incorporate the Mil-
waukee mechanics' mutual insurance company," approved Feb-
ruary 18, 1852. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

&CTION 1. The next annual election of directors of Annual elections 
the Milwaukee mechanics' mutual insurance company, 
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shall be held on the third Monday of January, A. D. 
1865, and thereafter such election shall be held on the 
third Monday of January, in each year. The officers Terms of OffiC45:: 

Of ofiloors. 	of the said company now in office, shall continue to hold 
their respective offices until their successors shall be 
chosen and qualified, on the third Monday of January, 
1865, unless sooner removed according to law. The 
directors of said company now in office, whose terms of 
office would expire on the first Monday of October, in 
any year, shall be and remain directors of the said com-
pany until their successois shall be elected and qualified, 
at the annual election in this act provided to be held 
next after the time when their term of office would 
otherwise expire. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 

CHAPTER 344. 

[Published April 20, 1864.] 

AN ACT to incorporate the La Crosse medical college. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Dugakl D. Cameron, P. S. McArthur, 
John B. G. Baxter, William L. Kennett, Ewen H. 
McMillen, William T. Wenzell and Augustus Brummell, 
and the president of the collegiate faculty for the time 
being, and their successors, shall be and they are here-
by created a body politic and corporate, to be styled 
and called the "board of trustees of the La Crosse 
medical college," to remain in perpetual succession, the 
design and purpose of said corporation being and the 
same is hereby declared to be to found, establish and 
maintain at La Crosse, in the county of La Crosse, an 
institution of mediaal and surgical education of the 
highest order. 

SECTION 2. There shall be seven trustees of' said 
corporation, and when a collegiate faculty shall have 
been duly chosen and organized, as hereinafter provi- 

Clorporaton. 

Nam sad do. 
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